1 10010: SON CORE DUN DIEM 18402 MID 19800 MIS (BIL 1881

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 7 - 9 - 03 RECOR 10/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bodycote Materials Testing Canada Inc.	Name: David C. MacGregor
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	A C . P
3. Nature of conveyance:	E • S
Assignment 🖵 Merger	m y s
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3971 Gulf Shore Boulevard
Other	North, #305 24 8
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34103
Execution Date: June 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,458,366
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🚜 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:_Joseph J. Zito	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40_00
Internal Address: ZITO tlp	Enclosed
PATENT TRADEHARK OFFICE 2003 GTDN11 00000065 4458366	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
902‡ 40.09 OP	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 26005 Ridge Road, Suite 203	
City: Damascus State: MD Zip: 20872	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph J. Zito	7-8-03

07/10/ 01 FC:

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

ASSIGNMENT

BODYCOTE MATERIALS TESTING CANADA INC., organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 2395 Speakman Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5K 1B3, (hereinafter referred to as "BODYCOTE") and DAVID C. MACGREGOR, a Canadian citizen, residing at 3971 Gulf Shore Boulevard North, #305, Naples, Florida 34103 (hereinafter referred to as "MACGREGOR"), enter into the following assignment by BODYCOTE of its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following patents and the inventions therein described and claimed; including the right to sue for past infringement thereof: U.S. Patent No. 4,458,366 issued July 10, 1984;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by MACGREGOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BODYCOTE has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to MACGREGOR, any and all interest it may have in the patents aforesaid and any reissue or reissues of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by MACGREGOR for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BODYCOTE if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> BODYCOTE MATERIALS TESTING CANADA INC.

Date Jul 16/2003

Name

Witness

REEL: 014235 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 07/09/2003